
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-038-12050 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Shonk Plaza 
150 Court Street 
Charleston, WV 25301-2102 

PON Number: N/A 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 


Realco LLC 


whose address is: 	 194 Summers Street 

Charleston, WV 25301-2132 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to delete lease pages 139-140 "Commission Agreement" 
dated 02/23/2012, provide beneficial occupancy, reconcile the Tenant Improvement budget, approve change orders 1-3, 
update the Commission, and add six (6) additional parking spaces. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective January 1. 2013 as follows: 

A. 	 Use ofthe GSA Form 276 Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All n:fcrences in the Lease to "GSA Form 276" 
or "Supplemental I .case Agreement" shall be now hereby construed to mean " Lease Amendment". 

B. 	 Paragraph 1 ofStandard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof: 

" 1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

19,809 Rentable Square Feet yielding approximately 18,513 ANSI/BOMA Office Area square feet and related space located on the 
l" Floor, at Shonk Plaza, 150 Court Street, Charleston, WV, 2530 1-2102 together with eighteen (18) non-reserved surface parking 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 

Name: ~~1'0',;"'a~'~f.,lt!~ 


Tille: .. g 
Co. GSA, Public sur inr service, 

Date: 1... °;t I 3 · 

WITNE 

Signatu 
Name: 
Title: 
D~e: February 6, 2013 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



D. 
.....-~,._ 

'

L8Ua Amsn<*nont No. 1 - GS-038-12050 PAGE 2 of3 

SJ>a<lC8 at the pvking lot known a ..St George Cathedral Parking Lot", m depicted on the aerial photo titled ·•sbonk Pllllll l.ocal 
Arca Directory" (attached)." 

C. Paragraph 2 ofStandard Form 2 ofthe lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof: 

D TO 1101..1> lhc said premises with their appurlcOID<iCS for tho term bcginnina on January I. 2013 lhrough 
• subj · 1tiQpiAJ1d renewal righta as may be hereinafter set forth." 

~ .J:;Ji:;• 
~:i.';;n!'JIR1"1 ofthCleue11 fiereby ddcccd in illauirdy imd the following text is inserted in Heu thereof: 

"4. The Oowmrnmt may terminl&e this lease iD whole or in part cffcc;tiw at any time after Decembct 31, 2017 by giving at lcaat one 
hundred and twenty ( 120) days notice inwritingto the Lessor 'llld no rental shall accrue a&r the effoc:tivc date oCtennfnation. Said 
nOlicc shall be <:OD1putcd ooauncncing with the day afb:r lhe date ofmailing." 

.E. Paragraph 6 ofStandard Fonn 2 ofthe lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof : 

.. 6. The 1.casor shall rumish to the Government. I!put of lhe rental considctation, the following: 

A. All ICl'Viocs. utilities. maintenance. opcratiom, and <ibcr considentionl as sat forth in Ibis lease. 

B. 	 In accordance with SFO paragraph 23, Hroker Commission and Commi&sion Credit, CBRE. Inc ("'C~'') is the 
aUlhori7,cd IN! c5laCc broker 1cp1cscntina GSA ~widl this lease IJannCtioo. The Lessor and the CBRE 
bneq;rcedtoa · oommission~oftbe fmn tcrmvaluc oftlais fcuc. Tbctolll amount of 
lhc C(]fMljssion is This Commission is earned upon lease CJCccution and payable (i) ~half(112) when 
tho Lc:ue fs awarded and (ii) one-half(J12) upon the culier ofTenant's oc:cupancy ofthe pmnises leased pursuant to 

the coEE dale ofthe Leac. Due to die Commission Cmlit described in Pmwgrapb 2.l, onJy 
wbic:b is f tbe Commiaion, will be payable to CBRE when 1hc I.case is awarded. The mnaining 

·ch is fthe Commission ("Cammissioo Credit"'), shall ~credited ro the sheil rental portion of 
tho annual rental payments due and owing shall bo reduced to fiilly J'CClptUre this Commission Credit Thereduction 
in shell rent shall commence with the first month of rho rental paymen~ Md continue until the credit bu been fully 
reeapturcd. 

Pint Month's Shell Rental Payment ofSJJ,357.03 mi11us prorated Commission Credit of~aala ­
adjusted First Month's Rad. 

Second Month's Shell RaataJ Payment ofS33,3S7.03 minus plOIG:d Cummiasioo Credit of~uals ­
adjusted Second Month's Rent. 

The Third Month's Rmtal ~cnt shall ccmmcncc in fuU. 

F. 	 Paragraph 7 ofStandard Form 2 ofthe lease wbetcby dcJeled in ils entirety and the foDowina lexl is inserted io lieu thcroof: 

"7. nu.~ fullowina are auached and made a part hcn:of. 
A. RJdcr 10 Lease GS-038-12~0, dascd 2/2712012-4 JJ18ts 
n. Solicitation fOI" Ofrcrs # 9WV2066, and Amcndmenl I I, <bled 3/1312012 - 90 pages 
C. GSA Fonn 35178, .. Oaienl Clauses" (R.cv 07/03)-33 pages 
D. OSA Form 3518, .. Representations and Ccrdfi<;atlcms" (Rev 1/07) · 7 pages 
E. Floor Plan - 1pap 
F. la&entioo.ally Deleted 
G. ShoAlc Plua Local Dinctory - I page" 

INITIALS: & 



Lease Amendment No. 1 - GS..038-12050 PAGE 3 of 3 

G. 	 Paragraph 14 ofthe Rider to Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof : 

" 14. Effective January I. 2013 the Government shall pay the lessor annual rent in accordance with the following schedule: 

Years I through 5: 

The total annual rent of$400,284.40 breaks down as follows: 

Shell Rent $243,650. 70 per year or $12.30 per Rentable square foot (RSF), 

Amortized annual cost for Tenant Improvements Allowance: $35,706.82 per year 
(Interest rate at which Tenant Alterations arc amortized: 5.25%) 


Amortized annual cost fo r Building-Specific Secu rity: $3,660. 12 per year 


Annual Cost of Services: $I 11,722. 76 per year or $5.64 per Ren table square foot (RSF), plus accrued escalations per Paragraph 

4.3, "Operating Costs", 


Additional Parking (beyond the 12 spaces provided w/in Shell Rent) $5,544 per year or $77 per space each month for 6 

additional spaces (I 2 spaces are included within the Shell Rent= 18 total parking spaces) 


Years 6 through 10: 


' ll1c total annual rent of$360,917.46 breaks down as follows: 


Shell Rent $243,650. 70 per year or $12.30 per Ren table square foot (RSF), 


Annual Cost of Services: $111,722.76 per year or $5.64 per Rentable square foot (RSF), plus accrued escalations per Paragraph 

4.3, "Operating Costs", 


Additional Parking (beyond the 12 spaces provided w/in Shell Rent) $5,544 per year or $77 per space each month for 6 

additional spaces ( 12 spaces are included within the Shell Rent = 18 total parking spaces) 


H. 	 The Commission Agreement in pages 139-140 of Lease GS-0313- 12050 is hereby deleted in its entirety. 

I. 	 Lease GS-0311- 12050 contains 139 pages. 

J. 	 Tenant Improvement Budget Reconciliation 

On October 23, 2012, the Government issued a Notice to Proceed in the amount of$ 143,61 l.36 for Tenant Improvement 
Construction. During construction, the following Change Orders 1 through 3 totaling $13, 113. 10 were approved by the 
Contracting Officer increasing the Tenant Improvement Budget to $156, 724.46. Of this amount, $156, 724.46 is amortized into 
the rent at an interest rate of5.25% over five (5) years. The Change Orders approved and included in this budget arc as follows: 

Tenant Signage 

Extending interior drywall 

Addition 


L!e>ta~ _()f Change Orders 

INITIALS: & 
GOV'T 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV12050-SLA-1_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



